UNOFFICIAL QQP{Y”S%SUJJU

This instrument prepared by: S
Kenneth M. Greene, Esq. o
Carruthers & Roth, P.A, {08 AFn 12 M {28 8150330
Post Qffice Box 54D

Greensboro, North Carolina 27402

FOURTH AMENDMENT
e e L

fHIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
("Amendaent”), made and executed this «/ _ day of March, 1988,
by and bretween WM. R. HUBBELL STEEL CORPORATION, an Illinois
corporaticn ("Borrower") , and FIRST UNION COMMERCIAL

CORPORATION, ‘@ North Carolina corporation ("Lender"):
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on May 8, 1984, Borrower executed in favor of
Lender a Mortgage ard Security Agreement ("Mortgage") covering
certain real and pernonal property located in Cook County,
Illinois, and more particularly described therein, which Mortgage
was recorded on May 11, 1984, as Document 27082841, in the Office
of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois;

WHEREAS, on October 31, 19:4, Borrower and Lender executed a
First Amendment to the Mortgags,  which First Amendment was
recorded on January 10, 1985, as Document No. 27402530, in the
Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois;

WHEREAS, on May 23, 1985, Borrower znd Lender executed a
Second Amendment to the Mortgage, which Second Amendment was
recorded on June 11, 1985, as Document No. - 85055949, in the
Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinoiu;

WHEREAS, on August 25, 1987, Borrower and Lerde:r executed a
Third Amendment to the Mortgage, which Third Aperdment was
recorded on August 28, 1987, as Document No. 87474935, and
rerecorded on (DcFober /3 , 1987, as Document No. £57/@49, in
the office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois;

WHEREAS, the Mortgage secures, among other things, the
indebtedness evidenced by that certain Second Amended and
Restated Secured Demand Promissory Note ("Second Restated Note"),
dated May 23, 1985, made and executed by Borrower to the order of
Lender in the original principal amount of $10,000,000.00,
evidencing loans and advances made from time to time by Lender to
or for the benefit of Borrower under a revolving line of credit
made and extended by Lender to Borrower pursuant to the terms and
provisions of that certain Loan and Security Agreement and
Revolving Ioan Agreement (hereinafter and in the Mortgage
collectively called the "Loan Agreement"), each dated May 8,




f
3
}

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1984, as amended, between Borrower and Lender, and all other
instruments, agreements or documents referred to or contemplated
thereby (the Loan Agreement and all such other instruments,
agreements or documents being hereinafter and in the Mortgage

collectively called the "Loan Documents"):

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Fifth Amendment to the Loan
Agreement, dated of even date herewith, Lender has increased the
revolving line of credit made and extended by lender to Borrower
under the Loan Agreement from the sum of $10,000,000.00 to the
sum of $15,000,000.00, and the Second Restated Note has been
amended and restated in its entirety pursuant to that certain
Third Jmended and Restated Secured Demand Promissory Note ("Third
Restated. Demand Note'), dated of even date herewith, made and
executed by Borrower to the order of Lender in the original

principai umount of $15,000,000.00; and

WHEREAS, 3t has been agreed that the Third Restated Demand
Note shall continue to be secured by the Mortgage;

NOW, THEREFORL, for and in consideration of the premises and
of other good and( valuable considerations, the receipt and
sufficiency whereof 1is hereby expressly acknowledged, Borrower
and Lender do hereby agrze as follows:

1. The Mortgage, as previously amended by the First, Second
and Third Amendments thereto, is hereby amended as follows:

(a) On page three, subparagraphs (a) and (b) are
amended as follows:

(i) All references in sucparagraphs (a)
and (b) to the Second Amended and Restated
Secured Demand Promissory PYNotie in the
original principal amount of $1¢,£00,000.00
shall hereafter mean and refer to the Third
Restated Demand Note in the <o¢riginal
principal amount of $15,000,000.00; and

(ii) In line five of subparagraph (),
the figure "$10,000,000.00" is deleted and ih
lieu thereof 1s substituted the figure
"$15,000,000.00",

(b) Section 1.14, Future Indebtedness of
Borrower, in lines eight and nine, the words and figure
"Twelve Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars
($12,100,000.00)" are deleted and in lieu therecf are
substituted the words and figure "Seventeen Million One
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($17,100,000.00)",

e osEse




UNOFFICIAL,COPY .

2. Except as herein amended, the Mortgage, as previously
amended by the First, Second and Third Amendments thereto, and
each and every term and provision thereof shall remain unchanged

and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower and Lender have caused this
Amendment to be duly executed by their duly authorized corporate
officers and their corporate seals to be hereuntoc affixed on the

day and year first ahove written,

WM. R. HUBBELL STEEL CORPORATION

ATTEST:

JAY it

Sectetary

f CORPORATE SEAL)

FIRST UNION COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

A?rﬂj/%&wr

tle:

ATTEST: @
@
‘ pod
Asslstant Secretary %g
[CORPORATE SEAL] 23
/ &
Pfa] /.2'/?"1"00"//3 -‘}rl? YL !"If 4.// Tt

,2- /7 - %00 138 s M _LL b3

[ Ay ﬁﬁ“j

coueob 0/

S

g 1Y 3‘




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, l NTEN /H ftnf,p,\/f A , a Notary Public in and
for and residing in sald State and County, do hereby certify that

Vo A SRR, ,» and e i ligirsa '

iy s 4t and f),d;([ﬁjgf , respectively, of WM. R.
HUBBELL STEEL CORPORATION, Ilinois corporation, personally
known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to
the foregoing Fourth Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement
as such P m and LR GARY
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed rand delivered said Fourth Amendment to Mortgage and
Security avreement as their own and free voluntary acts and as
the free ara voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and
purposes therein set forth; that the Secretary acknowledged that
he, as custodiup of the corporate seal of said corporation, did
affix said corporate seal to said Fourth Amendment to Mortgage
and Security Agraem=nt as his own free and veoluntary act and as
the free and voluntary act of said corporation for said uses and

purposes,

Given under my hand aad notarial seal this o~ day of

March, 1988. '
S L Aogedinst
— e A A g4 gl ’&L/
Notary Puylic
My commission expires: ""'{.:it’,-e/ 7 L.O,EELCLAL.,.SEAL w

MDORI H, NAGAKURA
NUTALY-PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGIS
MY GOMAUCHION EXPIRES 129722 .
e

O OSTIRR




UNOFFICIAL,COPY,

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

I, LRRY U T Gk , & Notary Public in and
for and re51d1ng in said state and county, do hereby certify that
B R A UTAIN and [JAyIE © 0 N )

DL awli oo and Ut reecawy, respectively, of FIRST UNTON
COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, a North Carolina corporation, personally
known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to
the foreg01ng Fourth Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement
as suchy, VUL i and 3 iaipgad dros Caiis)

appeared. before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed “7nd delivered said Fourth Amendment to Mortgage and
Security syreement as their own and free voluntary acts and as
the free ‘ann voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and
purposes thecein set forth; that the Assistant Secretary
acknowledged tiet he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said
corporation, aid affix said corporate seal to said Fourth
Amendment to Mortgzu: and Security Agreement as his own free and
voluntary act and @#2a the free and voluntary act of said

corporation for said uses and purposes.

o,
)(’ ' day of

Given under my hand und notaria1<:ea1 this

March, 1988. (
\ P y N
s o

Nota;y Pubﬁic

15 3
My commission expires:

&éx&m 2/-0 -. D :
H Lk dall? o 7
M C,W Z0V08

hubbell.fa
8/kmg/3-18-88 (fuccs) Wc) /o LDLOA

W

BOX 833 —TH




